Price in domestic currency (TL/Ton) 2,340.5

Weight conversion factor (Kg/Ton) 1,000

Price in domestic currency (TL/Kg) 2.3405

Other expenses*  (TL/Kg) 0.1071

Import parity value at farm gate (TL/Kg) 2.4476

134

Table A3.5. Reference price of fertiliser (A.S.)

*Transport, handling and distribution.

Source: Author's calculations, based on Chapter 4.2.2.

Import Parity Price of A.S. to Farm-gate Level

CIF Border Price ($/Ton) 147

Exchange rate (TL/$) 4.8294

Exchange rate premium (%) 0.109

Equilibrium exchange rate (TL/$) 5.3558

Price in domestic currency (TL/Ton) 787.3

Weight conversion factor (Kg/Ton) 1,000

Price in domestic currency (TL/Kg) 0.7873

Other expenses*  (TL/Kg) 0.1071

Import parity value at farm gate (TL/Kg) 0.8944

135

A4: PAM Sensitivity Analysis Tables

Scenario 1: Single input price changes

Table A4.1. Increase in fertiliser prices by 30%

Source: Author's calculations, based on Chapter 5.2.

Table A4.2. Decrease in fertiliser prices by 30%

Source: Author's calculations, based on Chapter 5.2.

Fertilizer Pesticide Seed Total Labor Capital Land Total

A D

450.0 50.7 11.0 42.3 103.9 12.7 102.0 59.0 191.5 295.5 154.6

E H

337.5 37.9 8.3 41.6 87.8 8.1 114.2 29.1 168.7 256.6 80.9

I L

112.5 12.8 2.7 0.6 16.1 4.6 -12.2 29.9 22.8 38.9 73.6

Divergences
J K

Profits

Private Prices
B C

Social Prices
F G

 Wheat Revenues
Tradable Inputs Domestic Factors

Total Costs

Fertilizer Pesticide Seed Total Labor Capital Land Total

A D

450.0 27.3 11.0 42.3 80.5 12.7 102.0 59.0 189.6 270.2 179.9

E H

337.5 37.9 8.3 41.6 87.8 8.1 114.2 29.1 168.7 256.6 80.9

I L

112.5 -10.6 2.7 0.6 -7.3 4.6 -12.2 29.9 20.9 13.6 98.9

Social Prices
F G

Divergences
J K

Total Costs Profits

Private Prices
B C

 Wheat Revenues
Tradable Inputs Domestic Factors

136

Scenario 2: Multi-input price changes

Table A4.3. Increase in fertiliser, pesticide and wheat seed prices by 25%

Source: Author's calculations, based on Chapter 5.2.

Table A4.4. Decrease in fertiliser, pesticide and wheat seed prices by 25%

Source: Author's calculations, based on Chapter 5.2.

Fertilizer Pesticide Seed Total Labor Capital Land Total

A D

450.0 48.7 13.8 52.8 115.3 12.7 102.0 59.0 192.5 307.8 142.3

E H

337.5 37.9 8.3 41.6 87.8 8.1 114.2 29.1 168.7 256.6 80.9

I L

112.5 10.9 5.4 11.2 27.5 4.6 -12.2 29.9 23.7 51.2 61.3

Divergences
J K

Profits

Private Prices
B C

Social Prices
F G

 Wheat Revenues
Tradable Inputs Domestic Factors

Total Costs

Fertilizer Pesticide Seed Total Labor Capital Land Total

A D

450.0 29.2 8.3 31.7 69.2 12.7 102.0 59.0 188.7 257.9 192.1

E H

337.5 37.9 8.3 41.6 87.8 8.1 114.2 29.1 168.7 256.6 80.9

I L

112.5 -8.6 -0.1 -10.0 -18.7 4.6 -12.2 29.9 20.0 1.3 111.2

Social Prices
F G

Divergences
J K

Total Costs Profits

Private Prices
B C

 Wheat Revenues
Tradable Inputs Domestic Factors

137

Scenario 3: Changes in fertiliser use and wheat yield

Table A4.5. Increase in fertiliser use (+30%) and yield (+20%)

Source: Author's calculations, based on Chapter 5.2.

Fertilizer Pesticide Seed Total Labor Capital Land Total

A D

502.6 50.7 11.0 42.3 103.9 12.7 102.0 59.0 191.5 295.5 207.2

E H

405.0 49.3 8.3 41.6 99.2 8.1 114.2 29.1 169.7 268.9 136.1

I L

97.6 1.4 2.7 0.6 4.7 4.6 -12.2 29.9 21.9 26.6 71.0